
   

 

 
 
 

Process Time Date 

Publish Notice of Election  Tuesday 25 March 

Nominations open 10:00am Tuesday 25 March 

DEADLINE - delivery of nominations 4:00pm Wednesday 2 April  

DEADLINE - withdrawal of candidature 4:00pm Wednesday 2 April  

DEADLINE - appointment of Election Agents 4:00pm Wednesday 2 April 

Publish Statement of Persons Nominated n.l.t. 4:00pm Thursday 3 April  

Publish Notice of Election Agents n.l.t. 4:00pm Thursday 3 April 

DEADLINE - register to vote  Friday 11 April  

DEADLINE - new postal vote and postal 
proxy applications, and changes to existing 

postal or proxy vote arrangements 

5:00pm Monday 14 April  

DEADLINE - new proxy vote applications 
(not postal proxy or emergency proxies) 

5:00pm Wednesday 23 April  

DEADLINE - applications for voter authority 
certificates  

5:00pm Wednesday 23 April 

Publish Notice of Poll and Notice of Situation 
of Polling Stations 

 n.l.t. Wednesday 23 April 

DEADLINE - appointment of polling and 
counting agents 

 Thursday 24 April  

First day for receipt of applications for issue 
of replacements for lost postal votes 

 Friday 25 April  

Day of Poll 7:00am to 
10:00pm 

Thursday 1 May 

DEADLINE - emergency proxy vote 
applications 

5:00pm Thursday 1 May 

DEADLINE - applications for issue of 
replacements for spoilt or lost postal votes 

5:00pm Thursday 1 May 

DEADLINE - alteration of register due to 
clerical error or court appeal 

9:00pm Thursday 1 May 

Verification and count 9:15am start Friday 2 May 

DEADLINE - delivery of return as to election 
expenses  

 Friday 6 June 

 
Notes: 
 
(i) Where no specific time is given in the ‘Time’ column, the deadline time is 12 midnight on  

the day in question. 
 

(ii) ‘n.l.t.’ stands for no later than. 

 (END) 
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